EVANS Somerville Robert Walter

Born: 7 Mar 1875 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 17 May 1945 (70) Napier, NZ

Bured: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father: William Evans 1836 - 1879
Mother: Ellen Stead 1839 - 1940
Married: (1) 27 Dec 1903 Wellington, NZ
McCARTHY Caroline

Born: 23 Aug 1876 Wellington, NZ
Died: 20 Mar 1922 (46) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Charles Samuel McCarthy 1843 - 1921
Mother: Caroline Blandford 1855 - 1929

Married: (2"%) 22 Nov 1923

EDHOUSE Mabel Annie

Born: 25 Jul 1881 Pelorus, NZ
Died: 9 Jun 1934 (52)

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Richard Sydney Edhouse 1850 - 1916

Mother: Mary Gibson Symons 1863 - 1954

Married: (1% 19 Dec 1900 Manakau, NZ
Divorced 13 Aug 1923

BEVAN Richard

Born: 20 Jun 1877 Manakau, NZ

Died: 1 Aug 1943 (66) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"%) 20 May 1925

Sexton Jane Matilda

Born: 1875

Died: 25 Jun 1955 (80)

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (1) 5 Dec 1902
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Boyle
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Evans
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Dawick
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Evans
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Nicholls
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Evans
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Evans
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Martin
1862
20 Oct 1918 (56)
Rongotea, NZ, cemetery

Ronald Rugby
24 Jul 1905 Wellington, NZ
8 Jun 1971 (66) Hastings, NZ
Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

11 Apr 1934

Rita Louise
31 Jan 1908
4 Jun 1989 (81)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Lionel Somerville
17 Mar 1907 Wellington, NZ
27 May 1982 (75) Hastings, NZ
Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated
17 May 1933

Gertrude May

21 Jun 1909 Dunedin, NZ
28 Mar 2006 (97)

Kenneth Eric
10 Jun 1910 Wellington,
16 Jun 1944 (34) England

Chester (Blacon) cemetery, Cheshire, England
WW?2, Flt Lt, (Pilot), RNZAF, crashed whilst training as
pilot/navigator on Mosquito bombers

Clarence William
28 Oct 1913
14 Jun 1944 (31)

Ashhurst, NZ
England

WW?2, enlisted RNZAF 13 Feb 1940, also served with
Royal Canadian AF & RAF. Killed in air accident



Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1928
1935
1938

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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Somerville
Wellington
Ashhurst
Napier
Feilding

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Richard
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Feilding

Manakau
Feilding
Feilding

Ronald
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Blenheim
Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Grocer

Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper

Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper

Enginedriver
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Engineer

Hotel Proprietor
Hotel Keeper
Hotel Keeper

Barman
Barman
Publican
Publican
Publican
Publican
Publican
Retired

Retired

Caroline

Wellington

Ashhurst
Napier

Mabel
Feilding

Mabel

Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Feilding

Jane
Manakau
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Waverley
Gonley

Rita

PN
Blenheim
Napier
Napier
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

PN
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938

1935
1938
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Different address

Lionel
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Wellington
Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Napier

Kenneth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Clarence
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Clerk
Clerk

Insurance Super.

Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk
Clerk

Student
Student

Hamilton

Gertrude

PN
Wellington
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



