Somerville Robert Walter EVANS

Born:	7 Mar 1875	Dunedin, NZ
Died:	17 May 1945 (70)	Napier, NZ
Bured:	Kelvin Grove cemetery,	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father:	William Evans	1836 - 1879
Mother:	Ellen Stead	1839 - 1940

Married: (1st) 27 Dec 1903 Wellington, NZ

McCARTHY Caroline

Born:	23 Aug 1876	Wellington, NZ
Died:	20 Mar 1922 (46)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Terrace End cemetery, Palme	erston Nth, NZ
Father:	Charles Samuel McCarthy	1843 - 1921
Mother:	Caroline Blandford	1855 - 1929

Married: (2nd) 22 Nov 1923

EDHOUSE Mabel Annie

Born: Died:	25 Jul 1881 9 Jun 1934 (52)	Pelorus, NZ
Buried:	Terrace End cemetery, Palme	erston Nth, NZ
Father: Mother:	Richard Sydney Edhouse Mary Gibson Symons	1850 - 1916 1863 - 1954

Married: (1st) 19 Dec 1900 Manakau, NZ Divorced 13 Aug 1923

BEVAN Richard

Born:	20 Jun 1877	Manakau, NZ
Died:	1 Aug 1943 (66)	Otaki, NZ
Buried:	Manakau, NZ, cemetery	

Married: (2nd) 20 May 1925

Sexton Jane Matilda

Born:	1875
Died:	25 Jun 1955 (80)
Buried:	Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (1st) 5 Dec 1902

Boyle Martin

Born:		1862
Died:		20 Oct 1918 (56)
Buried	d:	Rongotea, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Evans	Ronald Rugby	
Born:	24 Jul 1905	Wellington, NZ
Died:	8 Jun 1971 (66)	Hastings, NZ
Buried:	Hastings, NZ, cemetery, crei	mated

Married: 11 Apr 1934

Dawick Rita Louise

Born:	31 Jan 1908
Died:	4 Jun 1989 (81)
Buried:	Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Evans

Lionel Somerville

Born:	17 Mar 1907	Wellington, NZ
Died:	27 May 1982 (75)	Hastings, NZ
Buried:	Hastings, NZ, cemetery, c	remated

Married: 17 May 1933

Nicholls Gert

Gertrude May

Dunedin, NZ

Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>

Evans

Kenneth Eric

28 Mar 2006 (97)

21 Jun 1909

Born:10 Jun 1910Wellington,Died:16 Jun 1944 (34)EnglandBuried:Chester (Blacon) cemetery, Cheshire, EnglandWW2, Flt Lt, (Pilot), RNZAF, crashed whilst training as
pilot/navigator on Mosquito bombers

Evans	Clarence William	
Born:	28 Oct 1913	Ashhurst, NZ
Died:	14 Jun 1944 (31)	England
Buried:		
	WW2, enlisted RNZAF 13 F	eb 1940, also ser

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06 1911 1914 1919	Somerville Wellington Ashhurst Napier Feilding	Grocer Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper	Caroline Wellington Ashhurst Napier	Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper	Mabel Feilding	Married
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919	Richard Manakau Manakau Manakau Manakau Feilding	Enginedriver Farmer Farmer Farmer Engineer	Mabel Manakau Manakau Manakau Feilding	Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1949 1954	Manakau Feilding Feilding	Hotel Proprietor Hotel Keeper Hotel Keeper	Jane Manakau Feilding Feilding Feilding Waverley Gonley	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Ronald Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Blenheim Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier	Barman Barman Publican Publican Publican Publican Retired Retired	Rita P N Blenheim Napier Napier ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh P N Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow

1981

1928

1935

1978 1981

* Different address

Lionel

nel

Palmerston Nth Clerk Palmerston Nth Clerk Wellington Insura

1900	raimerston
1938	Wellington
1946	Napier
1949	Napier
1954	Napier
1957	Napier
1963	Napier
1969	Napier
1972	Napier

Insurance Super.
Insurance Agent
Retired
Retired
Retired

Gertrude

Married
Married

Kenneth

Napier

Napier

1935	Palmerston	Nth	Clerk
1938	Palmerston	Nth	Clerk

Clarence

1935	Palmerston Nth	Student
1938	Palmerston Nth	Student

Hamilton Widow